

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Sirota

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, after line 3 insert:
- 2 "(IV) THE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE WITHIN A STATE DEPARTMENT
- 3 RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSISTING CIVIL AND FORENSIC MENTAL HEALTH
- 4 PATIENTS, OR THE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE;"
- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 9, line 17, strike "Two" and substitute "THREE" and strike "ONE"
- 7 and substitute "TWO".
- 8 Page 9, lines 17 and 18, strike "IS AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "ARE
- 9 INDIVIDUALS".
- 10 Page 9, line 21, strike "(2)(a)(V)" and substitute "(2)(a)(VI)".
- 11 Page 10, line 10, strike "(2)(a)(V)" and substitute "(2)(a)(VI)".
- 12 Page 10, line 13, strike "(2)(a)(V)" and substitute "(2)(a)(VI)".

** *** ** *** **